	en de la	07-16	6-2007		
FO	DRM PTQ-1595			Atty. Docket: BHT-3282-32	
+	To the Commissioner of Patents and	1034	26556	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
$\int_{1}^{1}$	Name of conveying party(ies):	U.S. PTO	1	ress of receiving party(ies):	
020	Chien-Kuo LIANG	11/822421 07/05/2007	Name: Aeon Lig	ghting Technology Inc.	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a Yes X No	attached?	Foreign Address	Room 8, 16F., No. 2, Jian 8 <sup>th</sup> Rd.,	
$\sqrt[n]{3.}$	Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment       Image: Merger         Security Agreement       Image: Change of Name		Chung-Ho City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan, R.O.C. Domestic Address:		
	Other Execution Date: May 25, 2007	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City:	State ZIP	
			Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 N	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp	numbers attached?		X No	
	concerning document should be mailed:		One (1)		
	Name: <u>TROXELL LAW OFFIC</u> 5205 Leesburg Pike		7 Total fee (27.6	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		8. Deposit accour	nt number _501874	
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707		(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
07/1 <u>3/2(</u>	007 DBYRNE 00000255 501874 11822421		<u> </u>		
01 FC:80	021 ( 40.00 DA )	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing informat	ion is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the	

Bruce H. Troxell	3-1 lan	July 5, 2007 Date
Name of Person Signing Registration No.26,592	Signature	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

i.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a

PATENT REEL: 019571 FRAME: 0939

· · · ·		ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assign	nent agreement is applicable	e to an invention entitled (invention Title) <u>DATA CARTRIDGE DEVICE FOR COMPUTER</u>
EQUIPMEN	T. RIGHTS referred to in this	
	J.S. Patent Application Seria	Invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment al No, filed, filed,
ING PALEN	i righis assigned under th	his agreement are:
Check one) 🖾 🛛	U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights in the	this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
i	any U.S. Patent Application i	identified above.
The ASSIGN	IOR(s) referred to in this agr lirst inventor) <u>LIANG</u> , (	reement is (or are):
Address) <u>Reconst, 161</u>	INSt INVENTOR) LARTOS , Chung-Ho City , Taipel C	Content-Actio
Full name of second	ioint inventor if any)	
Address)		
Full name of third join	t inventor if any)	
Address)		
	SIGNEE referred to in this a	
Name of Assignee)	Aeon Lighting Technolo	ogy Inc.
Address of Assignee)	Room 5 , 16F. , No. 2 , Jian Sth Rd. , Cl	hung-Ho City, Taipel County 235, Taiwan R.O.C.
The Second	ASSIGNEE referred to in thi	is agreement is:
Address of Assignee)		
The Third AS	SIGNEE referred to in this a	agreement is:
Name of Assignee)	······································	
The First AS (Check one)		
	<ul> <li>an individual</li> <li>a partnership</li> </ul>	
	an individual	
(Check one)	<ul> <li>an individual</li> <li>a partnership</li> </ul>	Republic of China, Taiwan (State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual	
(Check one) The Second	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of ASSIGNEE is:	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second (Check one)	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an Individual     a partnership     a Corporation of	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of SIGNEE is:	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second (Check one)	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a partnership	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual	(State or Country) (State or Country)
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN	an individual a partnership a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is: an Individual a partnership a Corporation of  SIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of OR(S), in consideration of \$	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of w
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     a n Individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  OR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the form	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of w ollowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the and	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  OR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to the exclusive right to the anual interest in and to the exclusive right to th	(State or Country) (State or Cou
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$     and do hereby assign the for     full and exclusive right to the     aqual interest in and to the e     dabt to claim priority under 3	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of w ollowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: e invention; antire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S.	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$     and do hereby assign the for     full and exclusive right to the     aqual interest in and to the e     right to claim priority under 3     Patent Applications assigned	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of w ollowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: e invention; entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ad under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the e all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Pater	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  OR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the e right to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assignents and Trademarks to issue	(State or Country) (State
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Pater htire right, title and int Further, the A	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an Individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the e right to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assigne hts and Trademarks to issue erest, for the sole use and e aSSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to con	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of w ollowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: e invention; antire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ad under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. mmunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the here any local proceedings eign all lawful namers, execute all divisional, continuation,
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Pater htire right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$     and do hereby assign the for     full and exclusive right to the     equal interest in and to the e     right to claim priority under 3     Patent Applications assigne     hts and Trademarks to issue     terest, for the sole use and e     SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to cool	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of w ollowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: e invention; antire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ad under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. bommunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the y in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, bilabions, exponent and increases any assignment on aners to cause any and all Letters Paten
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Pater tire right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect ibstitute, renewal, rec	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the e right to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assignents and Trademarks to issue terest, for the sole use and e SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to con ing said invention, and testify examination and reissue app GNEE(s) make all rightful o	(State or Country) (State
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Pater tire right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect ibstitute, renewal, rec	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the e right to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assignents and Trademarks to issue terest, for the sole use and e SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to con ing said invention, and testify examination and reissue app GNEE(s) make all rightful o	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of w ollowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: e invention; entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ad under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the e all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. mmunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ty in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent waths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), the per protection for said invention.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Pater titre right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect ibstitute, renewal, rec issued to said ASSI iccessors and assign LIANG, Chie	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  OR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the foregrame interest in and to the end of t	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of w ollowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: e invention; antire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ad under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the earlier Spatent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. mmunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the by in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent waths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), the per protection for said invention. May 25, 2007
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Pater titre right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect ibstitute, renewal, rec issued to said ASSI iccessors and assign LIANG, Chie	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the eright to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assignents and Trademarks to issue terest, for the sole use and existing asid invention, and testify examination and reissue app GNEE(s), make all rightful or s, to obtain and enforce properties and the end of the end of the sole use and the end of the end of the sole use and the end of	(State or Country) (State
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Patern tire right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect ibstitute, renewal, rec a issued to said ASSI iccessors and assign LIANG, Chile (Signatu MAMU	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an Individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the e right to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assigne hts and Trademarks to issue terest, for the sole use and e tastignoR(s) agree(s) to con ing said invention, and testify examination and reissue app GNEE(s), make all rightful of s, to obtain and enforce prop m-Kuo	(State or Country) (State
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Patern tire right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect ibstitute, renewal, rec a issued to said ASSI iccessors and assign LIANG, Chile (Signatu MAMU	an individual a partnership a Corporation of ASSIGNEE is: an Individual a partnership a Corporation of slGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of a Corporation of a Corporation of and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the e right to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assignents and Trademarks to issue terest, for the sole use and e SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to con- ing said invention, and testify examination and reissue app GNEE(s), make all rightful of s, to obtain and enforce prop m-Kuo	(State or Country) (State
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Patern tire right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect bstitute, renewal, references accessors and assign LIANG, Chie (Signatur (Signatur)	an individual a partnership a Corporation of ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of slGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of a Corporation of and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the e right to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assignents and Trademarks to issue terest, for the sole use and e SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to con- ing said invention, and testify examination and reissue app GNEE(s), make all rightful of s, to obtain and enforce prop m-Kuo and sole or first inventor)	(State or Country) (State or Cou
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The Third AS (Check one) The ASSIGN acknowledged, have the an o the As to all U.S. ommissioner of Patern tire right, title and int Further, the A SSIGNOR(s) respect bstitute, renewal, references accessors and assign LIANG, Chie (Signatur (Signatur)	an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  ASSIGNEE is:     an Individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  SIGNEE is:     an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of  GR(S), in consideration of \$ and do hereby assign the for full and exclusive right to the equal interest in and to the e right to claim priority under 3 Patent Applications assigne hts and Trademarks to issue terest, for the sole use and e tastignoR(s) agree(s) to con ing said invention, and testify examination and reissue app GNEE(s), make all rightful of s, to obtain and enforce prop m-Kuo	(State or Country) (State

PATENT REEL: 019571 FRAME: 0940

FO	RM PTO-1595	DOC	UMENT FOR PATENTS	RECORDATION S ONLY	Atty. Docket: BHT-3282-32
	To the Con	missioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please	record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):
		Chien-Kuo LIANG		Name: Aeon Lighting Technology Inc.	
		s) of conveying party(ies) attac Yes X No	hed?	Foreign Address	Room 8, 16F., No. 2, Jian 8 <sup>th</sup> Rd.,
				Chung-Ho Ci	ty, Taipei County 235, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Domestic Address:		
	X Assignment				
				City:	State ZIP
	Execution Date: May 25, 2007			Additional name(s) 8	z address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes [ X] N
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)		ew application, t	the execution date of the application is: <u>May 25, 2007</u> B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
					DUPLICATE
		Additional numb	ers attached?	Yes	K No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applic One (1)	ations and patents involved:	
	Name:	TROXELL LAW OFFICE	PLLC		
		5205 Leesburg Pike	······	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
		Suite 1404		Enclosed	
		Falls Church, Virginia 2204	1-3401	X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: _	(703) 575-2711		8. Deposit account r	number <u>501874</u>
	Facsimile No.:	(703) 575-2707		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	
				<u> </u>	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

U C	2 /	
Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing	Signature	July 5, 2007 Date
Registration No.26,592	Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documents: 2

**RECORDED: 07/05/2007**